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NINETY-SECOND LEGISLATURE 
• 

Legislative Document No. 919 

H. P. 1276 House of Representatives, February 16, 1945. 
Transmitted by revisor of statutes pursuant to joint order 

Referred to Committee on Postwar Planning. Sent up for concurrence 
and ordered printed. 

HARVEY R PEASE, Clerk. 
Presented by Mr. Haskell of Bangor. 

STATE OF MAINE 

IN THE YEAR OF OUR LORD NINETEEN HUNDRED 
FORTY-FIVE 

AN ACT Appropriating Funds from the Maine Post War Public Works 
Reserve for Certain State Departments. 

Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine, as follows : 

Funds for certain state departments. There is hereby appropriated, 
from the Maine post war public works reserve, for the purposes and in 
the amounts as follows : 

Department of Sea & Shore Fisheries: 
Propagation of sea food 
Lobster rearing station in southwestern Maine 

Department of Inland Fisheries and Game: 
New hatcheries and rearing stations 

Forestry department: 

Forest survey 
Study of forest economy 
Increased fire suppression and prevention 

facilities 

$ 50,000 
50,000 

$100,000 

$200,000 

1945-46 
$107,500 

2,500 

20,000 

1946-47 
$107,500 

2,500 

20,000 
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Boundary line survey 
Increased insect control 

5,000 
5,000 

5,000 

5,000 

$140,000 $140,000 

• 


