MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

NINETY-SECOND LEGISLATURE

Legislative Document

No. 919

H. P. 1276 House of Representatives, February 16, 1945. Transmitted by revisor of statutes pursuant to joint order Referred to Committee on Postwar Planning. Sent up for concurrence and ordered printed.

HARVEY R. PEASE, Clerk.

Presented by Mr. Haskell of Bangor.

STATE OF MAINE

IN THE YEAR OF OUR LORD NINETEEN HUNDRED FORTY-FIVE

AN ACT Appropriating Funds from the Maine Post War Public Works Reserve for Certain State Departments.

Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine, as follows:

Funds for certain state departments. There is hereby appropriated, from the Maine post war public works reserve, for the purposes and in the amounts as follows:

Department of Sea & Shore Fisheries:

Propagation of sea food	\$ 50,000
Lobster rearing station in southwestern Maine	50,000
	\$100,000

Department of Inland Fisheries and Game:

New	hatcheries and	rearing	stations	\$200,000
Forestry	department:			

	1945-46	1946-47
Forest survey	\$107,500	\$107,500
Study of forest economy	2,500	2,500
Increased fire suppression and prevention		
facilities	20,000	20,000

Boundary line survey	5,000	5,000
Increased insect control	5,000	5,000
•	\$140,000	\$140,000